
A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE 
FINAL COST REPORT FOR THE 
2nd STREET SIDEWALK 
LOCAL IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT 
(L.I.D.) PRO .. IECT #00712 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

RESOLUTION NO. 3 
---=F,=O .... R_2_0_0_2_ 

WHEREAS, the City Engineer has caused sidewalk improvements to occur as 

part of the 2nd Street Bridge Project #977 40 and, 

WHEREAS, this final cost of the improvements was calculated according to 

Appendix A, attached herewith and, 

WHEREAS, the cost of improvements associated with the 2nd Street Sidewalk 

L.I.D. is $14,187.03, 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

LEBANON AS FOLLOWS: 

The final report of the costs for the 2nd Street Sidewalk L.I.D. shall be according to said 

Appendix A and shall be $14,187.03 and shall replace all earlier resolutions. 

Passed by the Council by a vote of 42 for and O against and approved 

by the Mayor this /.:3.'t.!.I Day of '/I{ ti,/U:A_, , 2002. 

Scott Simpson, May 
K n Toombs, Council President 

ArrEST: 



P.C.C. Sidewalk SY 

P.C.C. Driveway SY 

Appendix A 

Final Cost Report 
2na Street Sidewalk LID 

648.1 

16.7 

Construction Subtotal: 

A. City Work Crew Participation: 
B. Consulting, Engineering, & Legal Fees: 

$13.50 

$18.00 

C. Right-of-Way Purchases & Condemnations: 
D. All Other Direct Costs: 
E. Five percent of above for administration and in-kind: 

Actual Total: 

Estimated Total: 

coat 
$8,749.35 

$300.60 

$9,049.95 

$0.00 
$4,115.29 

$0.00 
$346.22 
$675.57 

$14,187.03 

$27,610.63 
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