A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE) FINAL COST REPORT FOR THE) 2 nd STREET SIDEWALK) LOCAL IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT) (L.I.D.) PROJECT #00712)	RESOLUTION NO. 3 FOR 2002
WHEREAS, the City Engineer has caused	sidewalk improvements to occur as
part of the 2 nd Street Bridge Project #97740 and,	
WHEREAS, this final cost of the improvem	ents was calculated according to
Appendix A, attached herewith and,	
WHEREAS, the cost of improvements asso	ociated with the 2 nd Street Sidewalk
L.I.D. is \$14,187.03,	
NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY	THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
LEBANON AS FOLLOWS:	
The final report of the costs for the 2 nd Street Side	walk L.I.D. shall be according to said
Appendix A and shall be \$14,187.03 and shall rep	place all earlier resolutions.
Passed by the Council by a vote of fo	r and against and approved
by the Mayor this <u>13⁴⁵</u> Day of <u>March</u>	, 2002.
	,
K K	Scott Simpson, Mayor [x] en Toombs, Council President []
A T	

ATTEST:

John E. Hitt, City Recorder

Appendix A

Final Cost Report 2nd Street Sidewalk LID

BIDITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
P.C.C. Sidewalk	SY	648.1	\$13.50	\$8,749.35
P.C.C. Driveway	SY	16.7	\$18.00	\$300.60

Construction Subtotal:		\$9,049.95
C.	City Work Crew Participation: Consulting, Engineering, & Legal Fees: Right-of-Way Purchases & Condemnations: All Other Direct Costs: Five percent of above for administration and in-kind:	\$0.00 \$4,115.29 \$0.00 \$346.22 \$675.57

Actual Total: \$14,187.03

Estimated Total: \$27,610.63